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LE CASTELLET

European Le Mans Series

4 Hours of Le Castellet

PAUL RICARD

Race

Final Classification

v REB3LLION’

SWISS EXCLUSIVE TIMEPIECES

Best Lap
Nr. Team Drivers Car Class Ty Laps Total Time Gap Pit Lap Time Kph
1 27 SMP Racing ISAAKYAN / ORUDZHEY Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 115 4:00:16.217 4 41:55.756 181.7
2 22 G-Drive Racing ROJAS / MINASSIAN / ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 115 4:01:44.0341:27.8171:27.817 5 31:55.252 182.5
3 39 Graff TROUILLET / PETIT / GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 114 4:00:22.031 1laps 1Llaps 5 41:55.427 182.2
4 23 Panis Barthez Competition ~ BARTHEZ / BURET / BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 114 4:00:45.602 1 Llaps 23.571 5 41:56.079 181.2
5 32 United Autosports OWEN / DE SADELEER / ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D 114 4:00:50.967 1Llaps 5365 5 41:57.137 179.5
6 40 Graff ALLEN / BRADLEY / YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 114 4:00:54.675 1Llaps 3.708 5 71:56.015 181.3
7 21 DragonSpeed HEDMAN / LAPIERRE / HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 114 4:01:43.627 1Llops 48.952 5  21:55.463 182.1
8 25 Algarve Pro Racing RODA / MCMURRY / PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D 113 4:00:47.891 2Llaps 1Llaps 5 71:56.672 180.3
9@ 49 High Class Racing ANDERSEN / FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 112 4:01:43.045 3laps 1Llaps 6 21:56.669 180.3
10 47 Cefilar Villorba Corse LACORTE / SERNAGIOTTO / BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 111 4:00:43.242 4lops 1Llaps 7 31:56.138 181.1
11 28 Idec Sport Racing LAFARGUE / LAFARGUE JR / PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 111 4:01:07.583 4 Laps 24.341 6 631:56.936 179.9
12 29 Racing Team Nederland LAMMERS / VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 108 4:01:52.996 7lops 3laps 6 61:57.073 179.6
13 2 United Autosports FALB / RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 107 4:00:19.746 8laps 1Llaps 3 52:05.637 167.4
14 13 Inter Europol Competition ~ SMIECHOWSKI / HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 107 4:00:22.164 8laps 2.418 3 42:05.898 167.0
15 18 M.Racing - YMR COUGNAUD / JUNG / RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 107 4:00:46.479 8laps 24.315 4  42:04.599 168.8
16 11 Eurointernational MONDINI / JACOBONI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 107 4:01:24.121 8laps 37.642 3  42:04.684 168.7
17 16 Panis Barthez Competition ~ DEBARD / GACHET / BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3 M 107 4:01:52.644 8laps 28.523 3 62:06.860 165.8
18 17 Ultimate LAHAYE / LAHAYE / HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 107 4:02:00.701 8Llaps 8.057 3 52:04.878 168.4
19 55 Spirit of Race CAMERON / GRIFFIN / SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE D 106 4:00:27.663 9Llaps 1laps 3  42:08.185 164.1
20 15 RLR MSport FARANO / DONS / KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 106 4:01:24.335 9 laps 56.672 3 42:04.311 169.2
21 90 TF Sport YOLUC / HANKEY / THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE D 106 4:01:37.008 9 Laps 12.673 3 232:07.535 164.9
22 66 JMW Motorsport SMITH / FANNIN / COCKER Ferrari 458 ltalia LMGTE D 106 4:01:38.062 9Llaps 1.054 3 572:08.154 164.1
23 51 Spirit of Race RODA / RODA JR / BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE D 106 4:01:40.670 9 Llaps 2.608 3 852:07.426 165.0
24 99 Beechdean AMR HOWARD / GUNN / TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE D 106 4:01:58.418 9 Llaps 17.748 3 802:07.540 164.9
25 12 Eurointernational DROMEDARI / CAPO / HANRATTY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 106 4:02:52.960 9 Llaps 54.542 3 512:07.014 165.6
26 77 Proton Competition RIED / CAMATHIAS / CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE D 105 4:00:28.181 10Laps 1Llaps 3 822:07.573 164.9
27 5 By Speed Factory MULLER / KREBS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 103 4:02:35.785 12Llaps 2laps 4  42:09.097 162.9
28 4 Cool Racing By GPC COIGNY / ALEXANDER Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 LMP3 M 98 4:01:29.584 17 Laps 5Llaps 4 232:07.862 164.5
Not classified
19 M.Racing - YMR EHRLACHER / CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 LMP3 M 97 3:40:01.350 4 72:04.771 168.6
6 360 Racing WOODWARD / KAISER / WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 88 3:26:51.232 5 32:04.630 168.7
10 Oregon Team RODA / MENDEZ / CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan ~ LMP3 M 87 3:39:28.997 4 42:06.480 166.3
7 Duqueine Engineering BORGA / DROUX / SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan ~ LMP3 M 75 2:47:17.183 2 42:04.268 169.2
8 Duqueine Engineering BELTOISE / LEGERET / MELIN Norma M 30 - Nissan ~ LMP3 M 42 1:36:45.566 1 152:07.524 164.9
9 AT Racing TALKANITSA / TALKA JR / JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 24 51:40.729 0 52:07.627 164.8
3 United Autosports PATTERSON / BOYD / ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 7 14:51.475 0 52:05.646 167.4

10 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N2 77 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 11
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N¢ 15 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N¢ 12
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N2 32 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 13

30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N¢ 5 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N¢ 14
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N2 12 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 15

Published at: ...........cccocoiiiiiiinns

Track Temp: 36,11 °C  Air Temp: 30,17 °C

Stewards:

Timekeeper:
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LE CASTELLET

European Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Le Castellet

Race

Final Classification by Class

v REB3LLION’

SWISS EXCLUSIVE TIMEPIECES

Nr. Team

LMP2

1

VoONOWULAWN

10
11
12

27 SMP Racing

22 G-Drive Racing

39 Graff

23 Panis Barthez Competition
32 United Autosports

40 Graoff

21 DragonSpeed

25 Algarve Pro Racing

49 High Class Racing

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse
28 Idec Sport Racing

29 Racing Team Nederland

LMP3

OCVONOTGOBLWN

—_

N

United Autosports

13 Inter Europol Competition
18 M.Racing - YMR

11 Eurointernational

16 Panis Barthez Competition
17 Ultimate

15 RLR MSport

12 Eurointernational

w

By Speed Factory
Cool Racing By GPC
Not classified
19 M.Racing - YMR

6 360 Racing
10 Oregon Team

7 Duqueine Engineering
8 Duqueine Engineering
9 AT Racing

3 United Autosports

n

Drivers

ISAAKYAN / ORUDZHEV

ROJAS / MINASSIAN / ROUSSEL
TROUILLET / PETIT / GUIBBERT
BARTHEZ / BURET / BERTHON

OWEN / DE SADELEER / ALBUQUERQUE

ALLEN / BRADLEY / YACAMAN
HEDMAN / LAPIERRE / HANLEY
RODA / MCMURRY / PIZZITOLA
ANDERSEN / FJORDBACH

LACORTE / SERNAGIOTTO / BELICCHI

LAFARGUE / LAFARGUE JR / PLA
LAMMERS / VAN EERD

FALB / RAYHALL

SMIECHOWSKI / HIPPE
COUGNAUD / JUNG / RICCI
MONDINI / JACOBONI

DEBARD / GACHET / BEAN
LAHAYE / LAHAYE / HERIAU
FARANO / DONS / KAPADIA
DROMEDAR! / CAPO / HANRATTY
MULLER / KREBS

COIGNY / ALEXANDER

EHRLACHER / CREED
WOODWARD / KAISER / WELLS
RODA / MENDEZ / CAPITANIO
BORGA / DROUX / SCHATZ
BELTOISE / LEGERET / MELIN
TALKANITSA / TALKA JR / JENSEN
PATTERSON / BOYD / ENGLAND

Car

Dallara P217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Dallara P217 - Gibson
Dallara P217 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Dallara P217 - Gibson

Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
LIGIER Ligier JSP3

Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3

Norma M 30 LMP3
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Best Lap

Pit Lap Time Kph
Fastest Lap by ROUSSEL Léo: 1:55.252 (Lap 3, 182,5 Kph)

4

41:55.756 181.7
31:55.252 182.5
41:55.427 182.2
41:56.079 181.2
41:57.137 179.5
71:56.015 181.3
21:55.463 182.1
71:56.672 180.3
21:56.669 180.3
31:56.138 181.1
631:56.936 179.9
61:57.073 179.6

Fastest Lap by BORGA Antonin: 2:04.268 (Lap 4, 169,2 Kph)

5
5
S
5
2
5
S
6
7
6
6
6
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
4

4
5
4
2
1
0

52:05.637 167.4
42:05.898 167.0
42:04.599 168.8
42:04.684 168.7
62:06.860 165.8
52:04.878 168.4
42:04.311 169.2
512:07.014 165.6
42:09.097 162.9
232:07.862 164.5

72:04.771 168.6
32:04.630 168.7
42:06.480 166.3
42:04.268 169.2
152:07.524 164.9
52:07.627 164.8
52:05.646 167.4

o bhWN—

55 Spirit of Race

90 TF Sport

66 JMW Motorsport
51 Spirit of Race

99 Beechdean AMR
77 Proton Competition

CAMERON / GRIFFIN / SCOTT
YOLUC / HANKEY / THIIM
SMITH / FANNIN / COCKER
RODA / RODA JR / BERTOLINI
HOWARD / GUNN / TURNER
RIED / CAMATHIAS / CAIROLI

Ferrari 488 GTE
Aston Martin Vantage V8
Ferrari 458 ltalia
Ferrari 488 GTE
Asfon Martin Vantage V8

Porsche 911 RSR 991

10 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N2 77 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 11
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N¢ 15 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N¢ 12
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N2 32 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 13

30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N° 5 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N¢ 14
30 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR N2 12 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 15

Published at: ...........c.ccocooviiiiii

Class Tylaps Total Time  Gap

LMP2 D 115 4:00:16.217

LMP2 D 115 4:01:44.0341:27.8171:27.817
LMP2 D 114 4:00:22.031 1 Llops 1 Laps
LMP2 M 114 4:00:45.602 1 Laps 23.571
LMP2 D 114  4:00:50.967 1Llops 5.365
LMP2 D 114 4:00:54.675 1Llops 3.708
LMP2 D 114  4:01:43.627 1 Llaps 48.952
LMP2 D 113 4:00:47.891 2Llaps 1 Laps
LMP2 D 112 4:01:43.045 3Llops 1 Laps
LMP2 D 111 4:00:43.242 4 Llops 1 Laps
LMP2 M 111 4:01:07.583 4 Laps 24.341
LMP2 D 108 4:01:52.996 7 Laps 3 Laps
LMP3 M 107 4:00:19.746

LMP3 M 107 4:00:22.164 2.418 2.418
LMP3 M 107 4:00:46.479 26.733 24.315
LMP3 M 107 4:01:24.1211:04.375 37.642
LMP3 M 107 4:01:52.6441:32.898 28.523
LMP3 M 107 4:02:00.7011:40.955 8.057
LMP3 M 106 4:01:24.335 1 Llaps 1 Laps
LMP3 M 106 4:02:52.960 1 Laps1:28.625
LMP3 M 103 4:02:35.785 4 Llaps 3 Laps
LMP3 M 98 4:01:29.584 9 Laps 5 Laps
LMP3 M 97 3:40:01.350

LMP3 M 88 3:26:51.232

LMP3 M 87 3:39:28.997

LMP3 M 75 2:47:17.183

LMP3 M 42 1:36:45.566

LMP3 M 24 51:40.729

LMP3 M 7 14:51.475

LMGTE D 106 4:00:27.663

LMGTE D 106 4:01:37.0081:09.3451:09.345
LMGTE D 106 4:01:38.0621:10.399 1.054
LMGTE D 106 4:01:40.6701:13.007  2.608
LMGTE D 106 4:01:58.4181:30.755 17.748
LMGTE D 105 4:00:28.181 1Llaps 1 Laps

Track Temp: 36,11 °C

42:08.185 164.1
232:07.535 164.9
57 2:08.154 164.1
852:07.426 165.0
802:07.540 164.9
822:07.573 164.9

Air Temp: 30,17 °C

Stewards:

Timekeeper:
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